Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

File #: 15-737, Version: 1

From the Chief Judge, First Judicial District, Combined Court Related Operations, and the Clerk of
Circuit Court, requesting authorization to enter into an agreement with Legal Aid Society of
Milwaukee to provide Guardian Ad Litem services in the amount of $2,179,125 for calendar year
2016, $2,205,170 for calendar year 2017, and $2,230,694 for calendar year 2018, for a total amount
of $6,614,989. (Referred to the Committees on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services, and
Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

